




























































































































































































































































































= Attachment D revised the Interim Performance Measures accurate as of date to
July 12, 2019 and submittal deadline to September 12, 2019.
» Section 2.2 and Attachmer. B were updated to include the following project

schedule:

Phase | (On Ramp)

Actual Completion of NEPA:
Actual PS&E Approval:
Actual Construction Start Date:

Planned Project Construction Substantial
Completion and Open to Traffic Date:

Phase Il (Off Ramp)

Actual Completion of NEPA:
Actual Completion of Einal Design:
Actual PS&E Approval:

Actual Construction Start Date:

Planned Project Construction Substantial
Completion and Open to Traffic Date:

Period of Performance End Date:

Planned Project Closeout Date:

March 25, 2011
June 24, 2015

March 8, 2016

February 7, 2018

December 11, 2013
December 15, 2015
March 29, 2016

December 5, 2016

July 12, 2018
July 27, 2019

October 27, 2020

The Addendum has been reviewed by staff and legal counsel of the City of Industry and

is found to be in order.

It is hereby recommended that the City Council approve and execute Addendum No. 1.

Exhibits

A. Addendum No. 1 to the TIGER Grant Agreement between the City of Industry and
the U.S. Department of Transportation for the SR-57/60 Confluence Project

PJP:AG:LC









































































































































































































	Agenda
	Item No. 5.1
	Item No. 5.2
	Item No. 6.1
	Item No. 6.2
	Item No. 6.3
	Item No. 6.4
	Item No. 6.5
	Item No. 6.6
	Item No. 6.7
	Item No. 6.8
	Item No. 6.9

